

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2025.12.16
16:48:39 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.16981 OF 2025

Pandharinath Pandurang Patil
And Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

Union Of India Thr Under Sec.
Min. Of Petroleum And
Natural Gas And Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Sachin S. Punde a/w. Mr. Suraj Jadhav, for Petitioners.

Ms. Savita A. Prabhune, AGP for Respondent/State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 15th December 2025

P.C.

1. Let the copy of the Petition be served on all the Respondents.
2. List the Petition on **20th January 2026**.
3. Reply affidavit, if any, be placed on record, if the service is effected within one week from today.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)