

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16981 OF 2025

Pandharinath Pandurang Patil And Ors PETITIONER

V/S

**Union Of India Thr Under Sec. Min. Of RESPONDENT
Petroleum And Natural Gas And Ors**

**Adv. Sachin Punde a/w Adv. Suraj Jadhav For the Petitioners
Adv. Aparna Rajeshwari S. i/b Adv. Naveena Kumai Counsel
for the Union of India
Smt. G. R. Raghuwanshi AGP For State**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
 VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 28th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/02/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)